21” Rear Bagger w/Briggs Engine

WRB 21Z GP _
CHRB 21Z YARD MASTER
LERB 21Z LEACHMERE

OLRB 21Z OLES

OLRD 21Z OLES

PERB 21Z PERGAMENT

PRRB 21Z

PRRBT 21Z ,

TIRB21Z TIME SQUARE
ZORB 21Z YARD MASTER_ “~. é}'

SEE GRASS

CATCHER ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTIONS FOR
CATCHER PARTS

" NOTE: PARTS ARE RIGHT OR LEFT HAND AS VIEWED FROM THE OPERATOR POSITION.
¢ INDICATES OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

No. 194761
24




index Part
No. Ne,
028043
026807
030262

T Y

040246
040832
040089
040758
040352
040022

040394
040097
040220
040733
040741
040311

040303-
040345
040451
040501
040634
040683
040717
040857
040840
040865
040873
5 050393
050463
8 050534
7 071076
071084
8 071449
$ 090589
10 090613
11 090712
12 104687
13 105825
14 106070
15 106336
18 106633
17 106641
18 106690
19 106716
20 106789
21 106807
22 106815
23 110064
24 110379
25 1m24s

No. 194761

Descripion ~
Deck 21" Rear Bagger
Shroud - Stest ®
Biade 21" Offset
Whesl Asumbllcs L] ;
r:- e Wit e TYin T AAL’I' I
7" Plastic-Gray-D Nylon Bearing
7" Plastic-Gray-Thru Bar-Nylon Bearing
7" Plastic-Almond-Thru Bar-Nylon Bearing
7" Plastic-Gray-Cog-Nylon Bearing

7" Plastic-White-Rib-Rolier Bearing

7" Steel-White-Rib-Ball Bearing .

7" Steel-Gray-Rib-Ball Bearing 7|

8" Plastic-Gray-Slick-Nyion Bearing
8" Plastic-Gray-Cog-Nylon Bearing
8" Plastic-White-Slick-Nylon Bearing
8 Plastic-White-Cog-Nyion Bearing
8" Plastic-Gray-Slick-Roller Bearing
8" Plastic-White-Rib-Roller Besring
8" Plastic-White-Cog-Roller Bearing
8" Plastic-Gray-Cog-Roller Bearing
8" Steot-White-Rib-Ball Bearing

8" Steel-Gray-Rib-Ball Bearing

8" Stesi-White-Cog-Ball Bearing

8" Steel-Gray-Cog-Ball Bearing . » ~
8" Steel-Gray-Slick-Baii Bearing

8~ Plastic-White-Diamond-Nylon Bcarmg

Plastic-Gray-Di d-Nyl
& F y

o Plashc-wmu-oumond-ﬂolm Bnrlng

Prastic-Gray-Di d-Roll
8 F y

Control-Throttie-Plastic
Control-Throttie-Stesl &
Control Cable-Engine/Blade
Handle - Upper
Handle - Upper will Cumion Grip L
Handle - Lower
Back Ptate - Height Adluslor
Setting Lever - Height Adjuster
Whesel Lever - Height Adjuster
Control - Engm‘/Budl Crossbar®
Batfie - Front

Batlie - Rear

Btade Washer

Batfie - Upper Chute

Batfie - Lower Chute

Catcher Frame Bracket

Catcher Latch

Trailing Shield Mounting Bracket®
Handte Bracket - Right Hand
Handle Bracket - Left Hand

Bott Cape

Cable Tie

Trailing Shield - Plastic”

8&28%2S‘68‘!“&&&8&?‘3888536263383838828&‘}28%858

index Part ¢ 7

No. Neo.
111260
111389

133231
133371
143118

‘144162
144204
144899
150011
150045
150060
150209
130235
150278
150318
150623
150730
150862

151613
151928
152074
152405
152413
152421
152587
152629
152637
152660
1526868
310151
313510

4170
715011
715037
715088
715276
715292
715300
715409
715417
715508
152199
120014
125237
110494
111112
11120
152082
451419

*3ga

[ Y
ER R

77

. 126839 .

150946

525337

e 21” Rear Bagger Mower
e ' w/Bnggs Engine .

Description - -ws

Plastic Tip - Height Adjuster » WRB 212 GP

oo ammmg CHRB 21Z YARD MASTER
s::-.o:"s.:r::g cuchorut:h LERB 212 LEACHMERE
Decai- GPSC, Danger OLRB 21Z OLES

Deca - Biade Warmiog OLRD 21Z OLES '~
B o 20 0 On. 8 . PERB 21Z PERGAMENT -
Bolt - Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1% PRRB 212 .
Shoulder Boit - Wheel Front  * .

Washer - Curved 5/16 ) PRRBT 21Z

Wooirut Kex No. & TIRB 21Z TIME SQUARE
Cable Cismp ZORB 21Z  YARDMASTER
Screw-Hex Head Sheet Meta! lleS/a ] i .

Shoulder Bolt - Whesi Rear
Boit-Blade 3/8-24x 1 Gr. §
Locknut-10-24 Hex Washer Head
Boit-Hex Head SEMS 10-32x %
Boit-Curved Head Crg 8/16-18 x 1% BN .
Rope Stop . U5
Boll-Camagc 3/8-18 x 3/4

Washer-Plastic-Height Adjuster

Washer-Spring-Height Adjuster

Shoulder Boit-Height Adjuster

Rope Guide

Spacer - Catcher Latch

Bolt-Hex Washer Head 1/4-20 x 172

Gra{ss Cét_cher Modgl GC-GA

" Spacer-Rear Wheel
Locknut-5/16-18 Nylock : : .
Bolt-Carriage 5/16-18 x 3/4 e . : gt . :
Bolt-Hex Head 10-24 x 1/2 ; - .

-Decal-Rating Plate

Hitch Pin 23

Locknut 1/4-20 Keps
Locknut 3/8-16 Top

Pop Rivet 1/8”

Bolt-Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1
Washer 1/4”

Washer - Spring-Wheel
Washer - J/8 SAE
Locknut 1/4-20 Top

Self Tap Screw #6 x 172 .
Gas Gauge o . .
Oil Dip Stick and Cape

‘O’-Ring e

Oil Fill Tube ®

‘O’-Ringe - 7

Shoulder Screw-Oif Dip Stick ¢

Locknut 174-20 Flanged Top

FLEX OPEN EXTAUSION
AND S(W OVER ROO

INDEX PART
0. NO.

DESCRIPTION \

N

1 102640
2 106450
3 151464
< 160580

CATCHER HOOP

CATCHER FRAME . @

CONNECTOR
CATCHER BAG®

25




